

13 SC 78/2022
STATE Vs. SHAHIL@Gullu
FIR No. 1017 /2021
PS Sultan Puri

03.06.2023

Ld. Addl. PP for the State and one of the regular stenographer are on leave today. No substitute has been provided.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Shivendra Kumar Singh, Ld. LAC for accused persons.
PW Ashish is present.
IO/Insp. Parveen is present.

One of the regular stenographer is continually on leave for about last 2 months. No substitute has been provided. The only stenographer available in the court today is busy in recording the statement of eye witness in case FIR No. 92/2013.

Under the circumstances, it would not be feasible to record the statement of the witness present today due to shortage of staff. Accordingly, PW Ashish is discharged unexamined for today and bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **25.09.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/03.06.2023