

SC 78/2022
STATE Vs. SHAHIL@Gullu
FIR no.1017 /2021
PS Sultan Puri

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sahil @ Golu produced from JC.
Accused Akash not produced from JC.

Issue P/W against Akash for next date of hearing.
IO Inspector Praveen Kumar is present.

PW Ashish is present but discharged unexamined
due to absence of accused Akash.

Put up on **23.11.2023.**

BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.09.2023