

9
SC No. 78/22
FIR No. 1017/21
PS Sultanpuri
STATE Vs. Shahil @ Gullu

13.08.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons not produced from J/C.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Jagdish Janak for both accused
persons.
IO Insp. Praveen Kumar is present.

PWs Vikram, Arjun and Babu Khan are present,
however, they are discharged unexamined for today due to non-
production of accused persons. **Let them be summoned afresh for
NDOH.**

Vide Circular No. F.1/SCJ-1/AS(UT)/2025/7161-
7171 Dated 02.08.2025, an intimation regarding non-production
of the UTPs from 09.08.2025 to 16.08.2025 is received due to
unavailability of DAP/NAV (Escorting Staff).

In view of the same, let production warrants be
issued against both accused persons for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **08.09.2025.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/13.08.2025