

9 SC 78/2022
STATE Vs. [SHAHIL@Gullu](#)
FIR No.1017/2021
PS Sultan Puri

08.09.2025

Lawyers' are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Akash produced from JC.
Accused Sahil @ Gullu not produced from JC.
PW Arjun is present.

PW Vikram and IO/ Insp. Parveen Kumar are absent.

No adverse order is being passed today.

List the matter for PE on **15.10.2025**.

Issue production warrant for accused Sahil @ Gullu
for next date of hearing.

PW Vikram, PW Arjun, IO/ Insp. Parveen Kumar
and PW Babu Khan be summoned for next date of hearing.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.09.2025