

29
Bail SC No. 78/22
FIR No. 1017/21
PS Sultanpuri
STATE Vs. Shahil @ Gullu

07.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Jagdish Janak for applicant/
accused.
SI Ankur on behalf of IO Insp. Manoj Kumar.

Reply filed. Copy be supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on **11.04.2026**. Let
IO be summoned for NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.04.2026