

SC 78/2022 STATE Vs. SHAHIL@Gullu 1017/2021
(Sultan Puri)

05.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Jagdish Janak.
IO Insp. Praveen Kumar is present.

SI Himanshu has appeared and has filed supplementary chargesheet regarding FSL result qua CCTV footage. Same be checked and tagged with the present file. Let copy of the same be supplied to accused against acknowledgment.

PW-7 Sunny @ Pilla is present for further examination, he is further examined and discharged.

PW-8 Aditya is absent. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against aforesaid PW for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.11.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2026